
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FL 

SOLID WASTE FULL COST ACCOUNTING PUBLIC DISCLOSURE NOTICE 

In accordance with the requirements of F.S. 403.7049 and Section 62-708, F.A.C., the Board of 

County Commissioners is advising all users of solid waste management services in Indian River 

County of the information below concerning the full cost of solid waste management. 

Full Cost of Solid Waste Management Services 

Related to Collection, Disposal and Recycling Services 

Provided by Indian River County Solid Waste Disposal District 

Fiscal Year 2016-17 

TOTAL COSTS ALLOCATED: 

Function 

Total 

Amount 

Amount Allocated to 

Residential (1) Non-Residential 

Disposal 

Convenience Center & Recycling 

$8,341,809 

$6,667,354 

$3,987,156 

$4,340,970 

$4,354,653 

$2,326,384 

Total $15,009,163 $8,328,126 $6,681,037 

FULL ANNUAL ASSESSMENT COST: 

 

 

 

  

    

    

        

      

               

              

             

      

       

       

         

   

        

     

      

      

     

       

          

       

  

    

     

      

       

       

         

         

          

         

         

        

               

              

               

Average Annual Cost 

Per Household (3) Per 

Ton Single Family Multi-Family (2) 

Disposal: 

Residential 

Non-Residential 

$49.12 $36.84 

$23.17 

Convenience Center & Recycling: 

Residential 

Non-Residential 

$53.48 $40.11 

$12.38 

Total Costs $102.60 $76.95 $35.55 

(1) Residential category includes single family units, multi-family units, mobile homes and travel trailer sites. 

(2) Includes multi-family, mobile home and travel trailer dwelling units. 

(3) Additional costs for collection are associated with those of the individual jurisdictions. 
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